Index to The 365 Days of Pressure Cooking Cookbook

Symbols

2-Ingredient Balsamic Chicken
3-Cheese Macaroni and Cheese
3-Ingredient Chicken and Gravy
3-Ingredient Lime Chicken Tacos

3 Packet Roast

5 Ingredient Beef Enchiladas Casserole
5-Ingredient Pot Roast Dinner

10 Vegetable Soup

15 Bean Soup

(Forgot to Defrost) Doritos Taco Salad

A

Alabama Camp Stew

Alaska Cod Fish Tacos with Garlic Lime Sour Cream
Alfredo Sausage Pasta

Appalachian Soup Beans

Apple Cinnamon Oatmeal

Arkansas Cheese Dip

Asiago Chicken

B

Bacon Barbecue Meatloaf with Mashed Potatoes
Bacon, Cheddar, Egg Casserole
Bacon Chicken Fettuccine Alfredo
Bacon Honey Mustard Chicken
Baked Potatoes

Barbecue Beef Sandwiches
Barbecue Brisket Sliders

Barbecue Chicken Flatbread
Barbecue Meatballs

Beans, How to QuickSoak Dry
Beans, Refried

Beans, Santa Fe w. Rice

Beef, 5 Ingredient Enchiladas Casserole
Beef and Barley Soup

Beef and Broccoli

Beef and Cheddar Ranch Potatoes
Beef and Cheddar Sandwiches

Beef, Barbecue Sandwiches

Beef, Cheater Korean w. Brown Rice
Beef, Cheater Stew

Beef, Cheesy Burrito Bowls

Beef, Cheesy Rice Casserole

Beef, Chicago Italian Sandwich
Beef, Chipotle Burrito Bowls

Beef, Corned w. Mustard Sauce
Beef, Creamy w. Penne

Beef, Garlic

Beef, Ground Stroganoff

Beef, Ground w. Madras Lentils
Beef Gyros with Tzatziki Sauce
Beef, Hot Sandwich w. Mashed Potatoes
Beef, Korean Tacos

176

64
108
222
327
380
325
513
456
391

265
425
299
451

30

43
100

310

32
138
128

25
333
335
126
316

20

21
412
380
492
403
350
334
333
402
349
395
394
336
396
344
377
406
342
379
338
330
404

Beef, Mongolian

Beef Ragu

Beef, Sesame with Zucchini
Beef Short Ribs

Beef, Shredded, Tacos

Beef Spare Ribs

Beef Stew

Beef Stroganoff

Beef, Tender Salsa

Beef, w. Spanish Rice

Bites, Egg

Bites, Meatloaf

Bites, Pancake

Black Beans, Cafe Rio
Boiled Peanuts

Bone-in Turkey Breast
Breakfast Potatoes

Brisket, Barbecue Sliders
Broccoli Cheddar Soup
Broccoli Chicken Mac and Cheese
Brown Rice

Brown Rice Pilaf with Chicken Sausage
Brown Sugar Carving Ham
Bruschetta Chicken Pasta
Buffalo Chicken Chili
Buffalo Chicken Dip
Buffalo Chicken Gyros
Buffalo Chicken Lettuce Wraps
Buffalo Wings

Burgers, Crumbly

Butter Chicken

Butternut Squash Soup

C

Cabbage Roll Casserole

Cabbage Roll Soup

Cafe Rio Black Beans

Cafe Rio Chicken

Cafe Rio Cilantro Lime Rice

Cafe Rio Sweet Pork

Cajun Chicken Pasta

Cajun Sausage and Shrimp Pasta

Cajun Sausage, Potatoes, and Green Beans
Carolina Mustard Barbecue Pulled Pork
Cashew Chicken

Casserole, 5 Ingredient Beef Enchiladas
Casserole, Bacon, Cheddar, Egg
Casserole, Cabbage Roll

Casserole, Cheeseburger Breakfast
Casserole, Cheesy Beef Rice

Casserole, Cheesy Broccoli Sausage
Casserole, Cheesy Chicken Broccoli Rice
Casserole, Chicken and Wild Rice
Casserole. Chicken Cordon Bleu
Casserole, Chicken Curry Broccoli

398
347
401
341
385
346
348
343
393
356

35
314

40

85

89

91

39
335
489
116

17
110
256
148
437

44
129
130

45
361
211
500

353
510

85
224

79
262
179
420
287
263
210
380

32
353

34
394
293
115

97
122
118



Casserole, Cowboy

Casserole, Shepherd’s Pie
Casserole, Tamale

Casserole, Tuna

Cauliflower, Creamy Soup
Cauliflower, Mashed Ranch
Caviar, Texas

Cheater Beef Stew

Cheater Korean Beef and Brown Rice
Cheater Lasagna

Cheddar Bacon Mashed Potatoes
Cheeseburger Breakfast Casserole
Cheeseburger Pasta

Cheeseburger Soup

Cheese Dip, Arkansas

Cheesy Beef Burrito Bowls
Cheesy Beef Rice Casserole
Cheesy Broccoli Rice

Cheesy Broccoli Sausage Casserole
Cheesy Chicken and Lentils
Cheesy Chicken Broccoli Rice Casserole
Cheesy Chicken Pasta

Cheesy Enchilada Rice

Cheesy Ham Chowder

Cheesy Potatoes and Sausage
Cheesy Taco Orzo

Cheesy Taco Rice

Chicago Italian Beef Sandwich
Chicken. 2-Ingredient Balsamic
Chicken, 3-Ingredient Tacos
Chicken Adobo

Chicken Alfredo Meatballs
Chicken Alfredo Salsa Pasta
Chicken Alfredo Spaghetti Squash
Chicken Alfredo, Teriyaki
Chicken Alfredo Tortellini Soup
Chicken and Brown Rice

Chicken and Dumplings

Chicken and Mashed Potatoes
Chicken and Rice Soup

Chicken and Sausage Gumbo
Chicken and Sausage Jambalaya
Chicken and White Bean Soup
Chicken and Wild Rice Casserole
Chicken, Asiago

Chicken Asparagus Potato Dinner
Chicken Bacon Avocado Salad
Chicken Bacon Corn Chowder
Chicken, Bacon Honey Mustard
Chicken Bacon Ranch Pasta
Chicken, Barbecue Flatbread
Chicken Barley Soup

Chicken, Broccoli, Mac and Cheese
Chicken Broccoli Rice Bowl
Chicken, Bruschetta Pasta
Chicken, Buftalo Chili

Chicken, Buftalo Gyros

Chicken, Buffalo Lettuce Wraps
Chicken, Butter

Chicken, Cafe Rio

366
351
382
428
516

63

51
349
402
292

58

34
363
493

43
395
394

72
293
240
115
145

80
477
300
390
389
336
176
222
207
141
143
140
201
472

95
105
113
495
177
180
453

97
100
103

54
507
128
164
126
503
116
205
148
437
129
130
211
224

Chicken, Cashew

Chicken, Cheesy Pasta

Chicken, Cheesy w. Broccoli Rice
Chicken, Cheesy w. lentils

Chicken Chili Mac

Chicken, Cilantro Lime Sliders
Chicken Cordon Bleu Casserole
Chicken Cordon Bleu Pasta
Chicken,Crack Chili

Chicken, Creamy

Chicken, Creamy Bacon Spaghetti
Chicken, Creamy Basil w. Tortellini
Chicken, Creamy Dill

Chicken, Creamy Greek Pitas
Chicken, Creamy Lemon

Chicken, Creamy Lemon Parmesan
Chicken, Creamy Rice Dinner
Chicken, Creamy Salsa

Chicken, Creamy Tomato Spinach
Chicken, Creamy Tuscan

Chicken, Creamy White Chili
Chicken, Creamy Wild Rice Soup
Chicken Curry Broccoli Casserole
Chicken Dip,Buffalo

Chicken, Easiest Tortilla Soup
Chicken, Easy Pot Pie

Chicken Enchilada Soup

Chicken Fajita and Rice Soup
Chicken Fajita Bowls

Chicken Fajita Pasta

Chicken Fajita Rice

Chicken, Fettuccine Alfredo w.Bacon
Chicken, Fiesta Lime

Chicken, Firecracker

Chicken Florentine Pasta

Chicken, French Onion

Chicken, Garlic Lime

Chicken, Garlic Parmesan
Chicken, Garlic Parmesan Bacon
Chicken Gnocchi Soup

Chicken, Greek Lemon Dill Bowls
Chicken, Greek Lemon Rice Soup
Chicken, Greek Rice Bowls
Chicken, Greek w. Potatoes
Chicken, Green and White Soup
Chicken, Green Chile Enchiladas
Chicken, Green Chile Enchilada Soup
Chicken, Green Chile Orzo Soup
Chicken Gyros

Chicken, Hawaiian

Chicken, Homestyle w. Vegetable
Chicken, Honey Barbecue
Chicken, Honey Bourbon Noode Bowls
Chicken, Honey Lime Salsa Verde
Chicken, Italian w. Pasta

Chicken, King Ranch

Chicken, Lemon Herbed w. Red Potatoes
Chicken Lemon Orzo Soup
Chicken, Lentil Lemon Soup
Chicken Lettuce Wraps

210
145
115
240
432
242
122
121
436
119
146
154
195
188
181
144
112
244
136
168
435
487
118

44
446
104
450
448
228
227
226
138
243
215
135

98
206
134
166
462
190
496
196
191
515
231
449
442
193
169
102
125
216
237
147
245
101
498
497
218



Chicken Lo Mein

Chicken, Mango Salsa

Chicken Margherita Pasta

Chicken, Mexican Rice Bowl
Chicken, Mushroom with Green Beans
Chicken Noodle Soup

Chicken, No Peek

Chicken, Olive Garden Pasta
Chicken, Orange

Chicken Paprika

Chicken Parm Soup

Chicken Pesto and Vegetables
Chicken, Pesto Mushroom

Chicken Pesto Pasta

Chicken, Pesto Rice Soup

Chicken, Pesto Risotto

Chicken Pitas, Creamy Greek
Chicken Pot Pie Soup

Chicken Ranch Rice

Chicken, Ranch Taco Rice

Chicken Rice Bowls

Chicken, Salsa Lime

Chicken, Salsa Verde

Chicken, Sandwiich w. Honet Mustard
Chicken Sausage, w. Brown Rice Pilaf
Chicken Sausage, w. Garlic Orzo
Chicken, Savory Mushroom
Chicken, Seasoned, Shredded
Chicken, Skinny Alfredo

Chicken Sliders with Cucumber Slaw
Chicken, Smothered Greek w. Rce
Chicken, Southwest Shredded Bowls
Chicken Spaghetti

Chicken “Spareribs”

Chicken, Spicy Coconut Drumstick
Chicken Spinach Parmesan Orzo
Chicken Stroganoft

Chicken, Sweet and Sour

Chicken Tacos

Chicken Taco Salad

Chicken, Tarragon Mustard
Chicken.Teriyaki

Chicken Tikka Masala

Chicken Tinga Tacos

Chicken Tortilla Soup

Chicken, Tuscan Pasta

Chicken Veggie Korma

Chicken, w. Garlic Rice

Chicken White Bean Spinach Soup
Chicken,White Enchilada Bowls
Chicken, White Lasagna

Chicken Wings, Garlic Parmesan
Chicken, Yellow Curry and Jasmine Rice
Chicken, Zesty

Chili, Buffalo Chicken

Chili Cheese Rice

Chili, Crack Chicken

Chili, Creamy White Chicken

Chili, Down Home

Chili, Frito Pie

203
238
152
247
197
479
109
137
209
175
475
157
156
158
499
155
204
488
174
225
230
241
239
173
110
153
159

93
142
171
186
249
133
124
214
161
107
208
221
219
120
202
200
223
445
150
198
111
455
233
151

47
212
123
437
378
436
435
430
439

Chili, Ground Turkey Lentil

Chili, Homemade White

Chili, Turkey

Chipotle Beef Burrito Bowls
Chopped Chinese Pork Salad
Chowder, Cheesy Ham

Chowder, Chicken Bacon Corn
Chowder, Clam

Chowder, Garlic Parmesan Sausage
Chowder, Mexican Corn

Cilantro Lime Chicken Sliders
Cilantro Lime Potato Salad

Cilantro Lime Quinoa

Cinnamon Banana Oatmeal

Clam Chowder

Coconut Rice

Coconut, Thai Soup

Cod, Tacos with Garlic Lime Sour Cream
Colorful Wheat Berry Salad
Cornbread

Corned Beef Dinner with Mustard Sauce
Corn on the Cob, Garlic Butter
Cowboy Casserole

Crack Chicken Chili

Cranberry Orange Wheat Berry Salad
Creamy Basil Chicken and Tortellini
Creamy Beef and Penne

Creamy Cauliflower Soup

Creamy Chicken

Creamy Chicken Bacon Spaghetti
Creamy Chicken Noodle Soup
Creamy Chicken Rice Dinner
Creamy Dill Chicken

Creamy Greek Chicken Pitas

Creamy Hamburger Tortellini Soup
Creamy Lemon Chicken

Creamy Lemon Parmesan Chicken
Creamy Paprika Pork Tenderloin
Creamy Polenta with Roasted Tomatoes
Creamy Potato Hamburger Soup
Creamy Salsa Chicken

Creamy Sausage Parmesan Pasta
Creamy Sloppy Joes

Creamy Tomato Parmesan Fettuccine
Creamy Tomato Spinach Chicken

Creamy Tortellini, Spinach and Chicken Soup

Creamy Turkey Spinach Penne
Creamy Tuscan Chicken

Creamy White Chicken Chili
Creamy Wild Rice and Chicken Soup
Crispy Pork Carnitas

Crumbly Burgers

D

Dakota Smashed Pea and Barley Soup
Dill Pickle Pasta Salad

Dill Pickle Roast

Dip, Arkansas Cheese

Dip, Buffalo Chicken

188,

440
433
438
396
281
477
507
486
509
443
242

61

84

29
486

74
502
425

55

88
344

87
366
436

56
154
377
516
119
146
480
112
195
204
473
181
144
267
409
485
244
298
358
301
136
471
160
168
435
487
257
361

511
53
329
43
44



Down Home Chili
Dump and Go Meatball Lasagna

E

Easiest Chicken Tortilla Soup
Easiest Way to Peel Peaches

Easy Chicken Pot Pie

Easy Jambalaya

Easy Tortellini Lasagna

Egg Bites

Egg Loaf

Egg Roll Bowls

Eggs, Hard Boiled

Enchiladas. Smothered Green Sauce

F

Fajita, Chicken and Rice Soup

Feta Dill Sweet Potato Mash
Fettuccine, Creamy Tomato Parmesan
Fiesta Lime Chicken

Firecracker Chicken

Fish Tacos with Lime Cream Sauc
Flank Steak

French Onion Chicken

French Onion French Dip Sandwiches
Fried Chicken Rice

Fried Rice

Frito Pie Chili

Frozen Chicken, How to Coook

Fry Bread Tacos

Funeral Potatoes

G

Garlic Beef

Garlic Butter Corn on the Cob

Garlic Chicken Sausage Orzo

Garlic Herb Pork Chops and Green Beans
Garlic Lime Chicken

Garlic Parmesan Bacon Chicken
Garlic Parmesan Chicken

Garlic Parmesan Chicken Wings
Garlic Parmesan Sausage Chowder
Garlic Pork Tenderloin and Mashed Potatoes
Garlic Rice and Chicken

Goulash, Mom’s

Grandma’s Sunday Roast

Gravy, Sausage

Greek Chicken and Potatoes

Greek Chicken Lemon Rice Soup
Greek Chicken Rice Bowls

Greek Lemon Dill Chicken Bowls
Greek Nachos

Greek Spaghetti

Green and White Chicken Soup
Green Chile Chicken Enchiladas
Green Chile Chicken Enchilada Soup
Green Chile Chicken Orzo Soup
Ground Beef Stroganoft

Ground Turkey Lentil Chili

430
372

446
23
104
308
302
35
15
400
14
235

448
62
301
243
215
423
345
98
332
78
76
439
92
386
60

406

87
153
275
206
166
134

47
509
269
111
373
324

38
191
496
196
190
184
189
515
231
449
442
342
440

Ground Turkey Minestrone Soup
Gumbo, Chicken and Sausage
Gyros, Beef w. Tzatziki Sauce
Gyros, Steak

H

Ham, Brown Sugar Carving
Hamburger, Homemade Helper

Hard Boiled Eggs

Hawaiian Chicken

Hawaiian Haystacks

Haystacks, Hawaiian

Homemade Hamburger Helper
Homemade Rice-a-Roni

Homemade Spaghetti Sauce
Homemade White Chili

Homemade Yogurt

Homestyle Chicken and Vegetables
Homestyle Vegetables

Honey Barbecue Chicken

Honey Bourbon Chicken Noodle Bowls
Honey Garlic Pork

Honey Lime Salsa Verde Chicken
Honey Mustard Chicken Sandwiches
Hot Beef Sandwich and Mashed Potatoes
How to Cook a Whole Frozen Chicken
How to Quick Soak Dry Beans
Hummus

Hummus, White Bean Garlic

I

Italian Chicken Pasta
Italian Sausage and Spinach Soup
Italian Tortellini Soup
Italian Wedding Soup

J

Jam, 3-Ingredient Strawberry
Jambalaya, Chicken and Sausage
Jambalaya, Easy

K

Kalua Pork

Kansas City Baby Back Ribs
Kentucky Hot Brown Sandwich
King Ranch Chicken

Korean Beef Tacos

Kung Pao Porcupine Meatballs

L

Lasagna

Lasagna, Cheater

Lasagna, Dump and Go Meatball

Lasagna, Easy Tortellini

Lasagna Ravioli

Lasagna Soup

Lasagna, White Chicken

Lemon Butter Garlic Salmon with Homestyle Vegetables

459
177
338
339

256
375
14
169
170
170
375
70
22
433
36
102
86
125
216
307
237
173
330
92
20
48
50

147
464
465
458

26
180
308

260
252
131
245
404
407

290
292
372
302
376
467
151
421



Lemon Chicken Meatball Wraps With Spicy Garlic Sauce
Lemon Garlic Parmesan Shrimp Pasta

Lemon Herbed Chicken and Red Potatoes

Lentil Lemon Chicken Soup

Lentil Stew

Lentil Tacos

Lentil, Turkry Chili

Linguine, Zucchini

Loaded Baked Potato Soup

Loaf. Egg

M

Mac and Cheese with Green Chiles
Macaroni and Cheese, 3-Cheese

Mac & Cheese, Spinach Artichoke
Madras Lentils with Ground Beef
Maid-Rite Sandwiches

Mango Salsa Chicken

Marie Callender’s Potato Cheese Soup
Marinated Pork Chops

Mashed Potatoes

Mashed Ranch Cauliflower

Meatballs

Meatballs and Red Potatoes with Creamy Parmesan Sauce
Meatballs, Barbecue

Meatballs, Kung Pao Porcupine
Meatballs, Polish w. Sour Cream Mushroom Sauce
Meatballs, Porcupine

Meatballs, Salisbury Steak

Meatballs, Swedish

Meatballs, w. Ziti

Meatloaf and Baked Potatoes
Meatloaf, Bacon Barbecue w. Mashed Potatoes
Meatloaf Bites

Meatloaf, Pepperoni Pizza

Meatloaf, Taco

Meat Lovers Soup

Mexican Black Beans and Rice
Mexican Chicken Rice Bowl

Mexican Corn Chowder

Mexican Pulled Pork

Mexican Quinoa and Black Beans
Mexican Street Corn Soup

Mexican Stuffed Peppers

Million Dollar Spaghetti

Mississippi Pork Sandwiches
Mississippi Roast (no packets)

Mom’s Goulash

Mom’s Pot Roast

Mongolian Beef

Mushroom Chicken with Green Beans

N

Nachos, Greek
No Peek Chicken

o

Oatmeal, Apple Cinnamon
Oatmeal, Cinnamon Banana

182
419
101
497
504
411
440
162
483

15

67

64

66
379
359
238
482
279

57

63
315
321
316
407
305
320
318
317
368
313
310
314
312
388
505

82
247
443
258
417
444
416
367
264
326
373
322
398
197

184
109

30
29

Oatmeal, Pumpkin Pie Steel Cut
Olive Garden Chicken Pasta
Orange Chicken

Orzo, Cheesy Taco

Orzo, Chicken Spinach Parmesan
Orzo, Green Chile Chicken Soup
Orzo, Tomato Basil Parmesan

P

Pancake Bites

Parmesan Lemon Pasta
Parmesan Risotto

Parmesan Sausage Kale Soup
Pasta, Alfredo Sausage

Pasta, Cajun Chicken

Pasta, Cajun Sausage and Shrimp
Pasta, Cheeseburger

Pasta, Chicken Alfredo Salsa
Pasta, Chicken Bacon Ranch
Pasta, Chicken Cordon Bleu
Pasta, Chicken Fajita

Pasta, Chicken Florentine

Pasta, Chicken Margherita

Pasta, Chicken Pesto

Pasta, Creamy Sausage Parmesan
Pasta e Fagioli Soup

Pasta, Italian Chicken

Pasta, Lemon Garlic Parmesan Shrimp
Pasta, Olive Garden Chicken
Pasta, Parmesan Lemon

Pasta, Pioneer

Pasta Primavera

Pasta, Spinach Mushroom Pesto
Pasta, Steak Fajita

Pasta, Taco

Pasta, w. Bruschetta Chicken
Peaches, Easiest Way to Peel
Peanuts, Boiled

Penne in Cajun Mustard Cream Sauce
Pepper Noodles

Pepperoni Pizza Meatloaf

Pesto Chicken Rice Soup

Pesto Chicken Risotto

Pesto Mushroom Chicken

Pesto, w. Chicken and Vegetables
Pioneer Pasta

Pizza Sandwich

Pizza Soup

Polish Meatballs with Sour Cream Mushroom Sauce

Porcupine Meatballs

Pork Burrito Bowls

Pork, Cafe Rio Sweet

Pork Chop Fajitas

Pork, Chopped Chinese Salad

Pork Chops, Garlic Herb w. Green Beans

Pork Chops, Marinated
Pork Chops, Ranch

Pork Chops, Smothered
Pork Chops, Sour Cream

31
137
209
390
161
442

68

40
414

71
476
299
179
420
363
143
164
121
227
135
152
158
298
466
147
419
137
414
374
413
415
383
387
148

23

89
297
280
312
499
155
156
157
374
289
461
305
320
255
262
278
281
275
279
277
276
274



Pork, Creamy Paprika Tenderloin

Pork, Crispy Carnitas

Pork, Garlic Tenderloin w. Mashed Potatoes
Pork, Honey Garlic

Pork, Kalua

Pork, Mexican Pulled

Pork, Mississippi Sandwiches

Pork Quinoa Cabbage Bowls

Pork Shoulder Steaks with Mushrooms, Potatoes, and Gravy

Pork, “Smoked” Pulled

Pork Tenderloin with Gravy
Potatoes, Baked

Potatoes, Breakfast

Potatoes, Cheddar Bacon Mashed
Potatoes, Funeral

Potatoes, Mashed

Potatoes, Ranch

Potato Salad

Pot Roast, 5-Ingredient

Pot Roast, Mom’s

Pumpkin Pie Steel Cut Oatmeal

Q

Quinoa
Quinoa, Cilantro Lime
Quinoa. Mexican and Black Beans

R

Ranch Chicken Taco Rice
Ranch Pork Chops and Mashed Potatoes
Ranch Potatoes

Ravioli, Lasagna

Ravioli, Sausage Pepperoni Spinach
Red Beans and Rice

Refried Beans

Ribs, Beef Short

Ribs, Beef Spare

Ribs, Kansas City Baby Back
Ribs, St. Louis

Ribs, Sweet and Sour Country
Rice-a-Roni, Homemade
Rice, Brown

Rice, Cafe Rio Cilantro Lime
Rice, Cheesy Broccoli

Rice, Cheesy Enchilada

Rice, Cheesy Rice Casserole
Rice, Cheesy Taco

Rice, Chicken and Brown
Rice, Chicken Fajita

Rice, Chicken Ranch

Rice, Chili Cheese

Rice, Coconut

Rice, Fried

Rice, Fried Chicken

Rice, Mexican Black Beans and
Rice, Red Beans and

Rice, Salsa

Rice,Tomato Basil Parmesan
Rice, w. Teriyaki Salmon

267
257
269
307
260
258
264
283
272
259
271
25
39
58
60
57
59
24
325
322
31

18
84
417

225
277
59
376
296
75
21
341
346
252
251
253
70
17
79
72
80
394
389
95
226
174
378
74
76
78
82
75
83
69
422

Rigatoni and Sausage
Risotto, Parmesan
Risotto, Pesto Chicken
Roast, 3 Packet

Roast, Dill Pickle

Roast, Grandma’s Sunday
Roast, Mississippi

Runzas

S

Salad, Chicken Bacon Avocado

Salad, Chicken Taco

Salad, Cilantro Lime Potato

Salad, Colorful Wheat Berry

Salad, Cranberry Orange Wheat Berry
Salad, Dill Pickle Pasta

Salad, Potato

Salad, Taco Salad

Salisbury Steak Meatballs

Salmon, Teriyaki nd Rice

Salmon, w. Lemon Butter Garlic & Homestyle Vegetables

Salsa Lime Chicken (from frozen)
Salsa Rice

Salsa Verde Chicken
Sandwiches,French Onion French Dip
Sandwiches. Maid-Rite

Sandwiches, Southwest Tavern

Santa Fe Beans and Rice

Sauce, Homemade Spaghetti

Sausage, Alfredo Pasta

Sausage Barley Soup

Sausage, Cajun w. Potatoes and Green Beans
Sausage, Cajun w. Shrimp Pasta
Sausage, Cheesy Broccoli Casserole
Sausage, Creamy Parmesan Pasta
Sausage, Garlic Parmesan Chowder
Sausage Gravy

Sausage, Italian and Spinach Soup
Sausage Lentil Rice Soup

Sausage Pepperoni Spinach Ravioli
Sausage Rice

Sausage, Smoked w. Cabbage

Sausage, Smoked w. Green Beans & Potatoes
Sausage, Smoked with Parmesan and Orzo
Sausage, Sweet Potatoes and Broccoli
Sausage, w. Cheesy Potatoes

Sausage, w. Rigatoni

Savory Mushroom Chicken

Seasoned, Shredded Chicken

Sesame Beef with Zucchini

Shells and Cheese

Shepherd’s Pie Casserole

Shredded Beef Street Tacos

Shrimp and Grits

Shrimp, Lemon Garlic Parmesan Pasta
Shrimp, w. Cajun Sausage Pasta
Skinny Broccoli Cheddar Soup

Skinny Chicken Alfredo

Sloppy Joes, Creamy

303

71
155
327
329
324
326
364

54
219

61

55

56

53

24
391
318
422
421
241

83
239
332
359
360
412

22
299
506
287
420
293
298
509

38
464
512
296
294
284
288
295
352
300
303
159

93
401
304
351
385
418
419
420
491
142
358



“Smoked” Pulled Pork

Smoked Sausage and Cabbage
Smoked Sausage Country Boil
Smoked Sausage, Green Beans, and Potatoes
Smoked Sausage with Parmesan and Orzo
Smothered Greek Chicken and Rice
Smothered Green Sauce Enchiladas
Smothered Pork Chops

Soup, 10 Vegetable

Soup, 15 Bean

Soup, Beef and Barley

Soup, Broccoli Cheddar

Soup, Butternut Squash

Soup, Cabbage Roll

Soup, Cheeseburger

Soup, Chicken Alfredo Tortellini
Soup, Chicken and Rice

Soup, Chicken and White Bean
Soup, Chicken Barley

Soup, Chicken Enchilada

Soup, Chicken Fajita and Rice
Soup, Chicken Gnocchi

Soup, Chicken Lemon Orzo

Soup, Chicken Noodle

Soup, Chicken Parm

Soup, Chicken Pot Pie

Soup, Chicken Tortilla

Soup, Chicken White Bean Spinach
Soup, Creamy Cauliflower

Soup, Creamy Chicken Noodle
Soup, Creamy Hamburger Tortellini
Soup, Creamy Potato Hamburger

Soup, Creamy Tortellini, Spinach and Chicken

Soup, Creamy Wild Rice and Chicken
Soup, Dakota Smashed Pea and Barley
Soup, Easiest Chicken Tortilla

Soup, Greek Chicken Lemon Rice
Soup, Green and White Chicken
Soup, Green Chile Chicken Enchilada
Soup, Green Chile Chicken Orzo
Soup, Ground Turkey Minestrone
Soup, Italian Sausage and Spinach
Soup, Italian Tortellini

Soup, Italian Wedding

Soup, Lasagna

Soup, Lentil Lemon Chicken

Soup, Loaded Baked Potato

Soup, Marie Callender’s Potato Cheese
Soup, Meat Lovers

Soup, Mexican Street Corn

Soup, Parmesan Sausage Kale

Soup, Pasta e Fagioli

Soup, Pesto Chicken Rice

Soup, Pizza

Soup, Sausage Barley

Soup, Sausage Lentil Rice

Soup. Skinny Broccoli Cheddar

Soup, Taco

Soup, Thai Coconut

Soup. Tomato Based Ham and Bean

259
284
285
288
295
186
235
276
513
456
492
489
500
510
493
472
495
453
503
450
448
462
498
479
475
488
445
455
516
480
473
485
471
487
511
446
496
515
449
442
459
464
465
458
467
497
483
482
505
444
476
466
499
461
506
512
491
441
502
457

Soup, Tomato Basil Parmesan

Soup, Tortellini w. Parmesan, Chicken Sausage,

and Mushroom
Soup, Tuscan Sausage White Bean
Soup, Tuscan Tortellini
Soup, Vegetable Beef
Sour Cream Pork Chops
Southwest Shredded Chicken Bowls
Southwest Tavern Sandwiches
Spaghetti, Million Dollar
Spaghetti Sauce, Homemade
Spaghetti Squash
Spanish Rice with Beef
Spicy Coconut Chicken Drumstick
Spinach Artichoke Mac & Cheese
Spinach Mushroom Pesto Pasta
Squash, Spaghhetti
Steak Fajita Pasta
Steak, Flank
Steak Gyros
Stew, Alabama Camp
Stew, Beef
Stew, Cheater Beef
Stew, Lentil
St. Louis Ribs
Stuffed Shells
Swedish Meatballs
Sweet and Sour Chicken
Sweet and Sour Country Ribs
Sweet Potato Mash, Feta Dill

T

Taco Meatloaf

Taco Pasta

Tacos, Cod w. Garlic Lime Sour Cream
Tacos, Fry Bread

Tacos, Lentil

Taco Soup

Tamale Casserole

Tarragon Mustard Chicken

Tender Salsa Beef

Teriyaki Chicken

Teriyaki Chicken Alfredo

Teriyaki Salmon and Rice

Texas Caviar

Thai Coconut Soup

Tilapia, Tomato Basil

Tomato Based Ham and Bean Soup
Tomato Basil Parmesan Orzo
Tomato Basil Parmesan Rice
Tomato Basil Parmesan Soup
Tomato Basil Tilapia

Tortellini Soup with Parmesan, Chicken Sausage,

and Mushroom
Tortilla, Chicken Soup
Tortilla, Easiest Chicken Soup
Tuna Casserole
Turkey Breast, Bone-in
Turkey Chili

474

469
454
468
478
274
249
360
367

22

19
356
214

66
415

19
383
345
339
265
348
349
504
251
370
317
208
253

62

388
387
425
386
411
441
382
120
393
202
201
422

51
502
427
457

68

69
474
427

469
445
446
428

91
438



Turkey, Creamy w. Spinach & Penne
Turkey, Lentil Chili

Tuscan Chicken Pasta

Tuscan Sausage White Bean Soup
Tuscan Tortellini Soup

\%

Vegetable Beef Soup
Vegetables, Homestyle

w

White Bean, Chicken Spinach Soup
White Bean Garlic Hummus

White Bean, Tuscan Sausage Soup
White Bean, Tuscan SausageSoup
White Chicken Enchilada Bowls
White Chicken Lasagna

Wings, Buftalo

Wings, Garlic Parmesan Chicken

Y

Yellow Chicken Curry and Jasmine Rice
Yogurt, Homemade

Z

Zesty Chicken
Ziti and Meatballs
Zucchini Linguine

160
440
150
454
468

478
86

455
50
454
454
233
151
45
47

212
36

123
368
162



